During the year under review, your Company has not 
granted any loan within the meaning of Section 186 of the 
Companies Act, 2013.

Investments:
Ø	 During the year under review, the Company has acquired 

the 25,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to 
Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) 
of Kolben Hydraulics Limited, Associate Company.

Corporate Guarantee:
During the year under review, the Company granted the following Corporate Guarantees to its subsidiary Companies.

(Rs. In Lakhs)
Sl.  
No. 

Particulars Name of Bank Current Year Outstanding

[...]

10/- each as on March 31, 2019.

During the year under review, the Company has increased 
the Authorized Share Capital from Rs. 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Six Crores only) divided into 60,00,000 (Sixty Lakhs) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 15,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One 
Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) 
each by creation of additional 90,00,000 (Ninety Lakhs) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-(Rupees Ten) each.

Further, the Company has issued 90,00,000 (Ninety Lakhs) 
equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each as fully paid-